503826693 05/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3873343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANCHOD SUPERANNUATION PTY LTD	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOG AND BONE BACKBONE PTY LTD
Street Address:	6/39 JEAYS STREET BOWEN HILLS
City:	BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15017781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)785-8795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-403-4510

Email: dan@shifrinpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAN SHIFRIN

Address Line 1: 1001 EAST 62ND. AVE, #165 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UC144_LR11_CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN SHIFRIN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Shifrin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 7_3 Ranchod to Backbone#page1.tif source=Assignment 7 3 Ranchod to Backbone#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038596 FRAME: 0602 503826693

Patent Assignment

Whereas, RANCHOD SUPERANNUATION PTY LTD, (the "Company") a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri and having a place of business at 1806 Oakridge Circle, St. Joseph, Missouri, owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/017,781 entitled "KEYLESS PADLOCK, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE," and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, DOG AND BONE BACKBONE PTY LTD, (the "Company"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia and having a place of business at 6/39 Jeays Street Bowen Hills, Brisbane, Queensland, Australia, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent application, and such invention.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

1

PATENT REEL: 038596 FRAME: 0603 **Assignor Hereby** authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

Assignor Hereby covenants and agrees that Assignors have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignor Hereby further covenant and agree that Assignor will communicate to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR (RANCHOD SUPERANNUATION PTY LTD)

RECORDED: 05/14/2016

Dinche V	12 May 2016
Signature	Date
Lee Ranchod, Director	
Printed Name and Title	
PANY (DOG AND BONE BACKB	ONE PTY LTD)
PANY (DOG AND BONE BACKBO	ONE PTY LTD) 12 May 2016
ž.	
<u> </u>	12 May 2016

PATENT REEL: 038596 FRAME: 0604